2.9

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

Rank

Word X% pOS

English Central Spring AYR05

1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231

1232
1233
1234
1235

1236
1237

1238
1239

dear adject.
improvement noun
chapter noun
emerge verb
demonstrate verb
artist noun
reform verb
adopt verb
corner noun
audience noun
struggle verb
decrease verb
roll verb
island noun
camp noun
feed verb
surround verb
investor noun
fully adverb
fee noun

L2 Definition

loved or valued very much

the act or process of making something better
one of the sections that a book is divided into

to come out into view

to show or explain how something is done

someone who makes paintings and drawings

an improvement made to a system that has some
problems

to take on a new style, manner, or practice

the point where two lines or roads meet

watchers or listeners of an event

to try very hard to do something although it is
difficult

to reduce the size, amount or number of something
to move something by turning it over and over
land with water around it

a place where people temporarily live

to give someone or something food

to be or go around somebody or something

one who spends money to make more money
in a complete manner or in every way

an amount of money that must be paid

Original Sentence

Word Family



