2.9	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English C	Central Spring AYR05					
1	1220	dear		adject.	loved or valued very much		
2	1221	improvement		noun	the act or process of making something better		
3	1222	chapter		noun	one of the sections that a book is divided into		
4	1223	emerge		verb	to come out into view		
5	1224	demonstrate		verb	to show or explain how something is done		
6	1225	artist		noun	someone who makes paintings and drawings		
7	1226	reform		verb	an improvement made to a system that has some problems		
8	1227	adopt		verb	to take on a new style, manner, or practice		
9	1228	corner		noun	the point where two lines or roads meet		
10	1229	audience		noun	watchers or listeners of an event		
11	1230	struggle		verb	to try very hard to do something although it is difficult		
12	1231	decrease		verb	to reduce the size, amount or number of something		
13	1232	roll		verb	to move something by turning it over and over		
14	1233	island		noun	land with water around it		
15	1234	camp		noun	a place where people temporarily live		
16	1235	feed		verb	to give someone or something food		
17	1236	surround		verb	to be or go around somebody or something		
18	1237	investor		noun	one who spends money to make more money		
19	1238	fully		adverb	in a complete manner or in every way		
20	1239	fee		noun	an amount of money that must be paid		